To assess the incidence of ABO blood groups in patients with stroke.  

Study Design: Cross – Sectional Study  

Place and Duration of Study: This study was performed in KPK on the patients admitted in departments of 

cardiovascular diseases and medicine from January 2009 to December 2012. 

Patients and Methods: One Thousand Forty (1040) patients (before the age of 70 years) with stroke were evaluated 

from departments of cardiovascular diseases and medicine of teaching hospitals of KPK for the period four years.  

Results: When results were summed up and test parameters were compared, it was seen that most of the patients

[...]

system in stroke 10-12, 22. We aimed to investigate 

whether ABO blood group system us associated with 

over all stroke, by using wide scale series of patients. 

PATIENTS AND METHODS 

This is first comprehensive report in Pakistan. The 

study was performed in KPK. One Thousand Forty 

(1040) patients (with ages between 40-70 years) with 

stroke admitted in departments of cardiovascular 

diseases and medicine, from periods between January 

2009 to December 2012 were selected for the study. All 

patients were examined personally. Their records were